附件1
魏县2024年公开选聘高中及职业教育教师岗位信息表

	主管单位
	学段层次
	合计
	选聘学科岗位人数
	备注

	
	
	
	语文
	数学
	英语
	物理
	化学
	生物
	历史
	地理
	政治
	计算机应用
	旅游服务

与管理
	

	魏县

教育

体育局
	高中A
	21
	1
	3
	1
	6
	2
	3
	1
	3
	1
	
	
	限高校毕业生报考

	
	高中B
	14
	2
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	1
	
	
	

	
	职业教育A
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	限高校毕业生报考

	
	职业教育B
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	

	
	合计
	40
	4
	5
	2
	8
	3
	5
	2
	6
	3
	1
	1
	





